
Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3901

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03-01-2019

Solid Waste Management under SBM

3901. KUMARI SUSHMITA DEV:

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/ released/utilised for Solid Waste Management under the Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) from the year 2014-2018, State/year-wise;

(b) the details of the percentage of solid waste that is processed from the year 2014-2018, State/year-wise; and

(c) the details of insanitary latrines converted to sanitary latrines from the year 2014-2018 under the Swachh Bharat Mission, State/year-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)

  (a) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) [SBM-G], component-wise funds are not allocated and released. However, State/UT-wise Central share expenditure for Solid and Liquid Waste Management (SLWM) under SBM-G, as reported by the States/UTs on the Integrated Management Information System (IMIS) during last 4 years and current year is at Annexure-1

(b) Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation does not maintain data on percentage of solid waste processed.

(c) State/UT-wise, number of insanitary latrines converted into sanitary latrines under SBM(G) as on 28-12-2018, as reported by the States/UTs on the IMIS of SBM(G) is at Annexure-2.


Annexure-1

Statement referred in part (a) of the reply to LokSabha Un-starred Question No.3901 due for reply on 03-01-2019

State/UT-wise, Central share expenditure under SLWM under SBM(G) during last 4 years and current year

        Rs. in crore

S.N. State/UT Name 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 (Upto

01.01.2019)

1 A & N Islands 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 Andhra Pradesh 1.13 3.58 0.09 3.26 191.52

3 Arunachal Pradesh 1.04 3.93 8.18 1.30 17.59

4 Assam 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.10 0.35

5 Bihar 1.82 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.09 1.52

8 D & N Haveli 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Daman & Diu 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Gujarat 9.03 4.93 0.19 0.35 0.00

12 Haryana 5.96 8.91 21.40 25.55 1.71

13 Himachal Pradesh 0.83 3.99 9.44 18.16 11.54

14 Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00

15 Jharkhand 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 Karnataka 1.89 2.19 0.08 3.06 0.81

17 Kerala 2.96 1.12 0.24 7.49 10.67

18 Lakshadweep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 Madhya Pradesh 0.07 0.01 0.79 0.64 1.21

20 Maharashtra 5.16 5.16 1.29 1.13 2.67

21 Manipur 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 Meghalaya 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.09

23 Mizoram 0.45 0.29 0.68 3.59 2.73

24 Nagaland 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.06 1.74

25 Odisha 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00

26 Puducherry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27 Punjab 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00

28 Rajasthan 0.31 3.17 0.41 0.68 0.35

29 Sikkim 0.35 0.00 1.43 0.00 1.15

30 Tamil Nadu 0.00 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

31 Telangana 1.35 0.72 1.07 2.77 0.01

32 Tripura 1.87 0.31 0.10 0.03 0.00

33 Uttar Pradesh 0.77 1.14 0.48 0.01 0.04

34 Uttarakhand 0.27 1.83 2.22 3.94 25.34

35 West Bengal 1.96 1.10 1.67 0.23 1.30

    37.49 43.11 49.82 74.85 295.33


Annexure-2

Statement referred in part (c) of the reply to LokSabha Un-starred Question No.3901

due for reply on 03-01-2019

State/UT-wise, Insanitary Latrines converted into Sanitary Latrines under SBM(G) as on 01-

01-2019

S.N. State/UT No. of Insanitary

Latrine found

No. of Insanitary latrines

converted to Sanitary

1 A & N ISLANDS 0 0

2 ANDHRA PRADESH 1993 1993

3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 16630 9228

4 ASSAM 9527 9519

5 BIHAR 128 128

6 CHANDIGARH 0 0

7 CHHATTISGARH 0 0

8 D & N HAVELI 0 0

9 DAMAN & DIU 0 0

10 GOA 6 0

11 GUJARAT 36 36

12 HARYANA 281 281

13 HIMACHAL PRADESH 210 210

14 JAMMU & KASHMIR 10304 10304

15 JHARKHAND 82 82

16 KARNATAKA 5566 5561

17 KERALA 2686 2686

18 LAKSHADWEEP 0 0

19 MADHYA PRADESH 51003 51003

20 MAHARASHTRA 327 327

21 MANIPUR 11305 11305

22 MEGHALAYA 0 0

23 MIZORAM 1 1

24 NAGALAND 416 416

25 ODISHA 4 4

26 PUDUCHERRY 0 0

27 PUNJAB 10 10

28 RAJASTHAN 534 433

29 SIKKIM 42 42

30 TAMIL NADU 0 0

31 TELANGANA 1 1

32 TRIPURA 0 0

33 UTTAR PRADESH 161391 161388

34 UTTARAKHAND 1317 1317

35 WEST BENGAL 109 109

Total:- 273909 266384

